100 Main catalogue part 1 – 08.2007/Insulation monitoring
1
.7
Portable insulation fault location system
EDS3060/EDS3360 in combination
with EDS460/461 systems
Product description
The EDS3060/3360 is a portable system designed to locate insula-

Operating manual EDS3060 TGH1266; EDS3360 TGH1320
Weight ≤ 7000 (≤ 8500 g including PSA3165)
Ordering information
Type Supply- Nominal system- Art. No.
 voltage US voltage Un
EDS3060 -- -- B 9108 2006
EDS3360 -- -- B 9108 2013
EDS3065 AC 230 V AC 20…575 V, DC 20…504 V* B 9108 2004
EDS3065-13** AC 90…132 V* AC 20…575 V, DC 20…504 V* B 9108 2005
EDS3365 AC 230 V AC 20…265 V, DC 20…308 V* B 9108 2011
EDS3365-13** AC 90…132 V* AC 20…265 V, DC 20…308 V* B 9108 2012
** without charging set
*   absolute values
Device features
Approval
Bender Incorporated • 700 Fox Chase, Coatesville PA 19320 • Tel.: (800) 356-4266 • Fax: (610) 383-7100
 Right to modifications reserved ! – © Dipl.-Ing. W. Bender GmbH & Co. KG, Germany
  Main catalogue part 1 – 08.2007/Insulation monitoring 101
1
.7
Portable insulation fault location systems
EDS3065/EDS3365
Product description
The EDS3065/3365 is a portable system designed to locate insula-
tion faults in unearthed systems (IT systems). The EDS3065 is desi-
gned to be used in AC 20…575 V/DC 20…504 V systems, the
EDS3365 is designed to be used in AC 20…265 V/DC 20…308 V.
The robust aluminium case incorporates an EDS165/165-3 insula-
tion fault evaluator, a PGH18... insulation fault test device, diffe-
rent types of current clamps as well as various accessories.
Application
•  EDS3065 system for insulation fault location in main circuits
•  EDS3365 system for insulation fault location in control circuits
•   For occasional location of insulation faults in small or medium-
sized IT systems
Function insulation fault test device
The PGH18… insulation fault test device should be connected
preferably at the power supply infeed of the system being moni-
tored. Once being switched on, the PGH18... generated a defined
test current signal. The existing system voltage is used to drive
the test current. The test current generated in this manner de-
pends on the size of the present insulation fault and the system
voltage. The test current is limited to 25/2.5 mA resp. 10/1 mA,
depending on the switch position and device type. The cycle of
the test current is indicated via alarm LEDs.
Portable insulation fault location systems EDS3065/EDS3365
Function insulation fault evaluator
Once the installed PGH185/183 insulation fault test device has been
activated, the measuring clamps of the portable EDS165/-3 evaluator
are placed around all conductors of the individual circuits (with the